BOARD OF GARRETT COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ADMINISTRATIVE SESSION April 5, 2012

IN ATTENDANCE
Chairman James M. Raley
Commissioner Gregan T. Crawford
Commissioner Robert G. Gatto

R. Lamont Pagenhardt, County Administrator

- 1. The Board of County Commissioners met with County Roads Department General Superintendent Jay Moyer and Mark Wells, General Roads Foreman, Grantsville Garage, County Roads Department to review plans for the SavageMan Triathlon and Garrett County Gran Fondo events. The purpose of this session was to evaluate work planned for the forthcoming maintenance season and any impact work may have on the cycling segment of the 2 races.
- 2. The Board of County Commissioners discussed administrative matters related to the transition of operations of the Adventure Sports Center International. An update on financial and accounting transfer of ownership was presented by Wendy Yoder, Director, Department of Financial Services and Scott Weeks, Assistant Director, Department of Financial Services.
- 3. Mr. Pagenhardt initiated a discussion on budgetary and financial forecast issues for Fiscal Year 2013 and other future fiscal years. This discussion was centered primarily on funding for the Garrett County Public School System. Ms. Yoder and Mr. Weeks were in attendance for this session.
- 4. The Board of County Commissioners discussed the disposition of Bloomington Elementary School specifically a proposal of transfer of ownership to the Bloomington Volunteer Fire Department. Brian Bowers, Purchasing Director was in attendance for this session as was Ms. Yoder and Mr. Weeks.
- 5. Mr. Pagenhardt and Nathaniel Watkins, Director, IT Department discussed staffing issues and pending requirements. Ms. Yoder and Mr. Weeks were in attendance for this session. The position of IT Developer will be advertised.
- 6. The Board of County Commissioners has no objection to Derek Bender replacing Willie Lantz on the Garrett County Marcellus natural Gas Advisory Committee in his role as the Maryland Extension Agent representative.
- 7. Mr. Pagenhardt reviewed a number of other administrative and personnel issues with the Board.

Attest:	By Order of the Board,
R. Lamont Pagenhardt,	 James M. Raley, Chairman
County Administrator	Board of County Commissioners
 Date	